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Question. Was that there at that time ?

Answer. I am satisfied it was not there.

Question. Did you at any time see both sides of that flag ?

Answer. I think it was painted on but one side.

Question. Did you see any members of the Baltimore County
Horse Guards about there on the 29th ?

Answer. None that I recollect, except Mr. Ady. ,

Question.” Had you seen them there within a fow days pre-
vious ? .

Answer, Yes; two (2) or three (3) days after the 21st of
April.

By the Committee.

Question by the Committee Did you ever see any of that
company wear a badge?

Answer. Yes.
Question by the Committee. What was it ?

Answer. A badge with the Coat of Arms of the State of
Maryland upon it.

Question by the Committee. Anythin g else?

Auswer. 1 cannot recollect anything else.

Question by the Committee. Was “‘Southern Rights’” printed
upon it?

Answer. I cannot recollect.

Question by the Committee. You say Mr. Ady was the only

member of the Horse Guards that you could recollect there ;
did he wear any uniform on that day ?

Answer. There were no uniforms there that day.

Question by the Committee. Were you a member of the
Horse Guards ?

Answer. Yes. |

Question by the Committee. Did you turn out with them at
any time during the 19th of April ?

Answer. Yes. |

Question by the Committee. Did you go to Baltimore with
them ?

Answer. Yes.

Question by the Committee. Where did you go ?
Answer. To Holliday street square.

Question by the Committee. Did you go toward Fort Me-
Henry ?

Answer. Yes.

Question by the Committee. How near to the Fort did you
go? -
Answer. I could not tell, it was night.

Question by the Committee. Accompanied by any scout, man
in uniform or in citizens dress ?

Answer. No, the company went alone.




